18
HIGH PRESSURE
ANC4B 316 stainless steel or black
anodised aluminium switchcase.
IP66/IP67 certified housing.
SIL2 - IEC61508 proven reliability.
Calibrated adjustment scale.
Pressure Settings from

SEE RANGE
SHEET
PART NUMBER BREAKDOWN
SPECIFICATION
Wetted parts : 316 Stainless steel
Seal : Nitrile or Viton, PTFE or EPDM
Pressure Limitations : Please refer
to details opposite. All switches can
be subjected to a full vacuum.
Process connections : 1/4" or 1/2"
BSP.P or NPT female (bottom) or 1/2"
BSP.P or NPT male (bottom).
For detailed drawing showing options refer to Fig.3 page 22
MICROSWITCH OPTIONS
01 = SINGLE MICROSWITCH
02 = DUAL MICROSWITCH
03 = USE 01
04 = USE 02
05 = SINGLE FOR Exia USE
06 = DUAL FOR Exia USE
ADJUSTABLE DEADBAND
07 = SINGLE SWITCH - STANDARD
08 = SINGLE SWITCH - USE FOR Exia
09 = MANUAL AND AUTO (RESET RISING)
0A = MANUAL AND AUTO (RESET FALLING)
PROCESS CONNECTION
P13 -1/4" BSP.F = 31_22
(FEMALE) -1/4" NPT.F = 32_22
STANDARD -1/2" BSP.F = 33_22
-1/2" NPT.F = 34_22
P14 -1/2" BSP.M = 41_22
(MALE) -1/2" NPT.M = 42_22
PISTON CODE
SEE TABLE
MOUNTING
P13 : CASE MOUNTED
- STANDARD
P14 : STEM MOUNTED
SEAL MATERIAL
A = NITRILE
B = VITON
D = PTFE
E = EPDM
S = STANDARD
WETTED PARTS
S = 316 STAINLESS
SWITCHCASE
S = STAINLESS
STEEL
IF ALUMINIUM
CASE REQUIRED
LEAVE BLANK
BRACKET
X = CASE
MOUNTED
N =
OPTIONAL
MOUNTING
BRACKET
N = STANDARD
ADJUSTER
A = SECONDARY
ADJUSTER
(FOR DUAL SETTING AND
ADJUSTABLE DEADBAND)
MAXIMUM
DIFF
AT TOP OF
RANGE
(BAR)